

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22448/2010

H.SHIVAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti was granted extended time of three weeks subject to payment of Rs. 500/- as cost. It is seen that Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti even after the stipulated time granted by this court without paying the cost. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time for payment of cost. However, I am inclined to grant time on the condition that he should comply with the earlier order within a week, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non payment of cost without any further order. Respondent No. 1 has been served. Vakalatnama not filed. No representation also.

..2/-

Item No.85 : 2 :

In the light of the above, if cost is paid within a week, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule, without any further posting.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar