

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22448/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No. 22541/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.SHIVAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the petitioner states that this Special Leave Petition  
| having become infructuous, he wishes to withdraw the same.

| The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER